Timothy P. Chizmar, MD, FAEMS, FACEP serves as the State EMS Medical Director at the Maryland Institute for Emergency Medical Services Systems. He is a board-certified physician in Emergency Medicine and Emergency Medical Services. Dr. Chizmar graduated from the University of Maryland School of Medicine and completed residency training in Emergency Medicine at the University of Maryland Medical Center and R Adams Cowley Shock Trauma Center. Dr. Chizmar practices emergency medicine at the University of Maryland Upper Chesapeake Medical Center, where he has been on staff for fourteen years. Dr. Chizmar has enjoyed three terms as a director on the Maryland ACEP Board and Chapter EMS Committee chairman. He has previously served as our political action committee (PAC) treasurer as well.